
2023 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

 Thursday March 9 Lee 6:30 1-2 0-1   

Tuesday  March 14 @ Carolina* 6:30 5-0 1-1 1-0 

 Wednesday March 15 Marlboro 6:30 13-5 2-1   

 Friday March 17 Carolina* 6:30 3-2 3-1 2-0 

Wednesday  March 22 Thomas Sumter 6:00 13-3 4-1   

Thursday  March 23 @ King's 6:30 12-1 5-1   

 Tuesday March 28 Florence Christian* 6:30 5-8 5-2 2-1 

 Wednesday March 29 @ Marlboro 5:00 15-9 6-2   

 Friday March 31 @ Florence Christian* 7:00 0-1 6-3 2-2 

Tuesday  April 4 Williamsburg* 6:30 4-3 7-3 3-2 

Thursday  April 6 @ Williamsburg* 6:30 7-3 8-3 4-2 

 Tuesday April 18 
@ Christian Academy of MB* 
(@ Carolina Forest Community Church) 

4:00 17-0 9-3 5-2 

Wednesday April 19 Christian Academy of MB* 6:00 11-0 10-3 6-2 

 Tuesday April 25 King's 6:30 6-2 11-3   

 Wednesday April 26 
                              @Lee                                        

(Called in 2nd inning - rain) 
6:30       

SCISA AAA State Playoffs 

Tuesday May 2 Greenwood Christian 5:30 16-1 12-3   

Friday May 5 @ Hilton Head Prep 4:00 2-1 13-3   

Wednesday May 10 Carolina 7:00 8-2 14-3   

SCISA AAA State Championship Series (PD Wins Series 2-1) 

Monday May 15 @ Williamsburg 7:00 2-0 15-3   

Tuesday May 16 Williamsburg 7:00 0-8 15-4   

Friday May 19 Williamsburg (@ King's) 7:00 5-3 16-4   

* - denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game 

Head Coach: Brian Davis 
Assistants: Dan Barker, Kelvin Oakley, Rodney Rogers 

  

 

 

 

 



2023 Junior Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

 Thursday March 9 Lee 4:00 5-4 1-0   

Tuesday  March 14 @ Carolina* 4:00 10-2 2-0 1-0 

 Wednesday March 15 Marlboro 4:00 15-0 3-0   

 Friday March 17 Carolina* 4:00 10-0 4-0 2-0 

 Thursday March 23 @ King's 4:00 11-0 5-0   

 Tuesday March 28 Florence Christian* 4:00 6-2 6-0 3-0 

 Wednesday March 29 @ Marlboro (PPD) 3:30       

 Friday March 31 @ Florence Christian* 4:00 4-8 6-1 3-1 

 Tuesday April 4 Williamsburg* 4:00 5-5 6-1-1 3-1-1  

Thursday April 6 @ Williamsburg* 4:00 5-11 6-2-1 3-2-1 

Tuesday April 25 King's 4:00 17-0 7-2-1   

Wednesday April 26 @ Lee 4:00 10-2 8-2-1   

 Head Coach: Brian Davis 

 

 

Pee Dee Academy “Golden Eagles” 
2023 Varsity Boys Baseball Roster  

# Player Class 

14 John Hucks Sr. 
3 Gavin Oakley Sr.  

7 Coleby Sinclair Sr.  

12 Landyn Tyler Sr. 
16 Landon Brigman Jr. 

8 Hughes Elvington Jr 
6 London Johnson Jr. 

1 Slate Lewis Jr. 
9 Landon Nobles Jr.  

13 Bennett Causey So. 

5 Colby Richardson So. 

10 Jamison Rogers So. 

4 Miles Trussell So. 

2 Tristan Heckman Fr. 
Head Coach: Brian Davis 

Assistant Coaches: Dan Barker, Kelvin Oakley, & Rodney Rogers 
Athletic Director: Lon Spivey 

Assistant Athletic Director: Jonathan King 
  



Pee Dee Academy “Golden Eagles” 
2023 Junior Varsity Boys Baseball Roster  

# Player Class 

14 Ryan Hucks So. 
22 Cam Vick So. 

9 Cohen Williamson Fr. 
12 Patch Adams Fr. 

8 Briggs Jones Fr. 

5 Chandler James Fr.  
16 Cole Pursley Fr. 

28 Walker Trussell 8th  
1 Miles Wiggins 8th  

18 Judson Martin 8th  

13 Holden Lane 8th  
11 Carson Hulon 7th  

19 Neal Byrd 7th  
27 Cayden Elliott 7th  

Head Coach: Brian Davis 
Assistant Coaches: Dan Barker, Kelvin Oakley, & Rodney Rogers 

Athletic Director: Lon Spivey 
Assistant Athletic Director: Jonathan King 

 


